BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY )
TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE, LP )
FOR A PERMIT UNDER THE SOUTH DAKOTA) HP 14-001
ENERGY CONVERSION AND TRANSMISSION)
FACILITIES ACT TO CONSTRUCT THE )
KEYSTONE XL PROJECT )

STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE
WITNESS LIST AND EXHIBIT LIST FOR EVIDENTIARY HEARING

COMES NOW, intervener, the Standing Rock Sioux Tribe, by and through
undersigned counsel, and hereby submits its Witness List and Exhibit List in preparation
for the evidentiary hearing in the above-captioned matter.

l. Witness List

The Tribe shall call the following witnesses:

1. Phyllis Young, Standing Rock Sioux Tribal Council, At Large
Representative

2. Doug Crow Ghost, Director, Standing Rock Sioux Tribe Department of
Water Resources

3. Waste” Win Young, Standing Rock Sioux Tribal Historic Preservation
Office

4, Linda Black Elk, Associate Professor, Sitting Bull College, Fort Yates,
N.D.

The Tribe shall call the following rebuttal witness:
1. Kevin E. Cahill, PhD. EcoNorthwest, Boise, Idaho

. Exhibit List
The Tribe shall file the following exhibits:

SR __ Phyllis Young, Pre-filed testimony.

SR Treaty of Fort Laramie of September 15, 1851.

SR __ Treaty of Fort Laramie of April 29, 1868.

SR Map — Treaty lands.

SR __ TransCanada report on Tribal community meeting, November 4, 2013.
SR __ TransCanada letter to President, Ideal community, July 18, 2012.
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SR
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SR
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SR

U.S. Department of State, FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
STATEMENT ON THE KEYSTONE XL PROJECT (January 2014) w/
Appendices, Errata Sheet (hereinafter FSEIS).

Council on Environmental Quality, Environmental Justice: Guidance
Under the National Environmental Policy Act (1997).

Doug Crow Ghost, Pre-filed testimony.

Cook et al., J. ADVANCEMENT OF SCIENCE, Unprecedented 21* Century
Drought Risk in the American Southwest and Central Plains, 12 February
2015.

National Wildlife Federation, Great Plains: Wildlife in the Grip of Heat
Waves and Drought, printed in WILDLIFE IN A WARMING WORLD:
CONFRONTING THE CLIMATE CRISIS (2013).

SRST, Impaired Waterbodies Crossed by the Keystone XL Pipeline
Project in South Dakota.

South Dakota Department of Environment and Natural Resources, The
South Dakota 2012 Integrated Report for Surface Water Quality
Assessment (2012).

Congressional Research Service, REPORT FOR CONGRESS, OIL SANDS AND
THE KEYSTONE XL PIPELINE: BACKGROUND AND  SELECTED
ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES (2012).

Letter of Jeffrey D. Wiese, PHMSA, to David Chattick, TransCanada
Pipelines, Ltd., re: denial of a special permit application for a segment of
the PNGTS pipeline, due to “compliance issues relating to not performing
weekly aerial patrols and quarterly ground patrols as required by the
special permit conditions...” dated June 27, 2011 w/ enclosure.

Letter of Jeffrey D. Wiese, PHMSA, to David Chattick, TransCanada
Pipelines, Ltd., re: denial of a special permit application for a segment of
the PNGTS pipeline, due to “compliance issues relating to not performing
weekly aerial patrols and quarterly ground patrols as required by the
special permit conditions...” dated June 27, 2011 w/ enclosure.

Letter of Jeffrey D. Wiese, PHMSA, to David Chattick, TransCanada
Pipelines, Ltd., re: denial of a special permit application for a segment of
the ANR pipeline, due to “failure to perform weekly aerial patrols and
quarterly ground patrols as required by the special permit conditions...”
dated June 27, 2011 w/ enclosure.

Letter of Jeffrey D. Wiese, PHMSA, to David Chattick, TransCanada
Pipelines, Ltd., re: denial of a special permit application for a segment of
the TCPL-ANR pipeline, due to “insufficient information in the
application demonstrating the adequacy of steel pipe toughness properties
to mitigate fracture propagation,” dated July 16, 2010 w/ enclosure.

Letter of Jeffrey D. Wiese, PHMSA, to David Chattick, TransCanada
Pipelines, Ltd., re: denial of a special permit application to waive
compliance with the maximum allowable pressure requirements for four
segments of the TCPL-ANR pipeline, due to “line 716 pipeline gas quality
issues from gas supply, the 1983 internal leak due to internal corrosion,
and the presence of pre-1970 pipe...” dated July 16, 2010 w/ enclosure.
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SR __ Letter of Jeffrey D. Wiese, PHMSA, to David Chattick, TransCanada
Pipelines, Ltd., re: denial of a special permit application to waive
compliance with the maximum allowable pressure requirements for four
segments of the TCPL-ANR pipeline, due to “several integrity and
performance history reasons” dated May 5, 2010 w/ enclosure.

SR Kinder Morgan Canada Inc., Puget Sound Emergency Response Plan
(December, 2014).

SR Washington State Primary Response Contracts List.

SR __ Letter of Cynthia Giles, U.S. EPA, to Amos Hochstein and Judith G.
Garber, U.S. Department of State, re: deficiencies in the Final SEIS, dated
February 2. 2015.

SR Letter of Cynthia Giles, U.S. EPA, to Jose W Fernandez and Dr. Kerri-
Ann Jones, U.S. Department of State, re: deficiencies in the Draft SEIS,
dated June 6, 2011.

SR Letter of Cynthia Giles, U.S. EPA, to Jose W Fernandez and Dr. Kerri-
Ann Jones, U.S. Department of State, re: deficiencies in the Draft EIS,
July 16, 2010.

SR Peter Tertzakian, The Message of the Joslyn Oil Sands Shelving: Higher
Prices Needed, The Globe and Mail, June 2, 2014.

SR __ Waste’Win Young, Pre-filed testimony.

SR __ Department of State, Government-to-Government Consultation, May 16,
2013.

SR FSEIS, App. E, Programmatic Agreement and Record of Consultation.

SR Linda Black Elk, Pre-filed testimony.

SR __ Linda Black Elk, Culturally-Important Plants of the Lakota (1998).

SR FSEIS, Chapter 4.5 Terrestrial Vegetation

SR __ Kevin E. Cabhill, Pre-filed testimony.

SR Kevin E. Cahill, Rebuttal Expert Report of Kevin E. Cahill on behalf of
the Standing Rock Sioux Tribe.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 7th day of July, 2015

?{tt:x QP@SS( (e

Peter Capossela, P.C.
Attorney at Law

Post Office Box 10643
Eugene, Oregon 97440
(541) 505-4883
pcapossela@nu-world.com

By:
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/sl Chase lvon 6555

Chase Iron Eyes

Iron Eyes Law Office, PLLC
Post Office Box 888

Fort Yates, North Dakota 58538
(701) 455-3702
chaseironeyes@gmail.com

S.D. Bar No. 3981

Attorneys for Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

009203


mailto:chaseironeyes@gmail.com

Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on this day, | served the afore Witness List and
Exhibit List via electronic mail to —

William G. Taylor
bill.taylor@woodsfuller.com

James E. Moore
james.moore@woodsfuller.com

James P. White
Jim_p_white@transcanada.com

Attorneys for TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LP

Patty Van Gerpen
Patty.Vangerpen@state.sd.us

Darren Kearney
Darren.Kearney@state.sd.us

Kristen Edwards
Kristen.Edwards@state.sd.us

Brian Rounds
Brian.Rounds@state.sd.us

Tina Douglas
Tina.douglas@state.sd.us

Kristie Fiegen
Kristie.fiegen@state.sd.us

Gary Hanson
Gary.hanson@state.sd.us

Chris Nelson
Chris.nelson@state.sd.us

Greg Rislov
Greg.rislov@state.sd.us

John Smith
John.smith3@state.sd.us

1
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Rolayne Wiest
Rolayne.wiest@state.sd.us

Amy Schaffer
amyannschaffer@gmail.com

April D. McCant
April.mccant@martinezlaw.net

Arthur Tanderup
atanderu@gmail.com

Benjamin D. Gotschall
ben@boldnebraska.org

Bruce & RoxAnn Boettcher
boettcherann@abbnebraska.com

Bruce Ellison
Bellidlaw@aol.com
Attorney for Dakota Rural Action

Byron & Diana Steskal
prairierose@nntc.net

Carolyn Smith
Peachie_1234@yahoo.com

Chastity Jewett
chasjewett@gmail.com

Chris Hesla
sdwf@mncomm.com

Cindy Myers, RN
csmyers77@hotmail.com

Dallas Goldtooth
goldtoothdallas@gmail.com

Debbie J. Trapp
mtdt@goldenwest.net

Duncan Meisel
Duncan@350.0rg
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Elizabeth Lone Eagle
bethcbest@gmail.com

Eric Antoine
ejantoine@hotmail.com
Attorney for Rosebud Sioux Tribe

Frank James
fejames@dakotarural.org

Gary Dorr
gfdorr@gmail.com

Gena Parkhurst
Gmp66@hotmail.com

Honorable Harold Frazier
haroldcfrazier@yahoo.com

Jane Kleeb
jane@boldnebraska.org

John H. Harter
johnharterl1@yahoo.com

Joye Braun
jmbraun57625@gmail.com

Kimberly Craven
kimecraven@gmail.com
Attorney for Indigenous Environmental Network

Lewis GrassRope
Wisestar8@msn.com

Louis Genung
Tg64152@windsream.net

Mary Turgeon Wynne
tuc@Rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov
Attorney for Rosebud Tribal Utility Commission

Matthew Rappold
Matt.rappold01@gmail.com
Attorney for Rosebud Sioux Tribe

Nancy Hilding
nhilshat@rapidnet.com
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Paul F. Seamans
jackknife@goldenwest.net

Robert Allpress
bobandnan2008@hotmail.com

Honorable Robert Flying Hawk
Robertflyinghawk@gmail.com

Robert P. Gough
bobgough@intertribalcoup.org
Attorney for ICOUP

Robin Martinez
Robin.martinez@martinezlaw.com
Attorney for Dakota Rural Action

Paula Antoine
wopila@gwtc.net

Sabrina King
Sabrina@dakotarural.org

Terry & Cheryl Frisch
tcfrisch@qg.com

Thomasina Real Bird
trealbird@ndnlaw.com
Attorney for Yankton Sioux Tribe

Tom BK Goldtooth
ien.igc.org

Tony Rogers
tuc@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov

Tracey Zephier
Tzephier@ndnlaw.com
Attorney for Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe

Viola Waln
walnranch@goldenwest.net

Wrexie Lainson Bardaglio
Wrexie.bardaglio@gmail.com
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The undersigned further certifies that, on this day, | served the afore Witness List and

Exhibit List via U.S. mail with adequate postage affixed to —

Bonnie Kilmurry
47798 888 Road
Atkinson, Nebraska 68713

Cody C. Jones
21648 U.S. Highways 14 & 63
Midland, South Dakota 57752

Elizabeth Lone Eagle
Post Office Box 160
Howes, South Dakota 57748

Jerry Jones
22584 U.S. Highway 14
Midland, South Dakota 57552

Ronald Fees

17401 Fox Ridge Road
Opal, South Dakota 57758

Dated this 7th day of July, 2015

e Czpassc (e

Peter Capossela

By:
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